145
Text
144
TextPCB Power Relay – G4W
Ordering Information
Impulse Withstand Voltage as High
as 10 kV with 4kV Dielectric
Strength: Ideal for Power Supply
Switching
■ ROHS compliant.
■ Creepage distance of 8 mm min.
■ Dielectric strength of 4,000 VAC min.
■ SPST-NO types conform to TV-8 rating.
■ DPST-NO types conform to TV-5 rating.
■ International 2.54mm terminal pitch.
Rated coil voltage
Note:   When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number.
Example: G4W-1112P-US-TV8 12 VDC
G4W -                   VDC
12345678
----
ContactsSPST-NODPST-NO
Mounting styleTerminals
General purposePCB (straight)G4W-1112P-US-TV8G4W-2212P-US-TV5
Model Number Legend
1.Contact Form
11:SPST-NO
22:DPST-NO
2.Contact Type
1:Single Button
3.Enclosure Ratings
2:Unsealed
4.Terminals
P:Straight PCB
5.Approved Standards
US:UL, CSA certified
6.TV Ratings
TV5:TV-5
TV8:TV-8
7.Special Function
None:General purpose
Z:Full-wave rectifier
8.Rated Coil Voltage
12, 24, 100 VDC
PCB Power Relay – G5RL
Dimensions
Note:All units are in millimetres unless otherwise indicated.
G5RL-1A-LN
G5RL-1A-E-LN
Disclaimer:
All technical performance data applies to the product as such; specific conditions of individual applications are not considered. Always
check the suitability of the product for your intended purpose. OMRON does not assume any responsibility or liability for noncompliance
herein, and we recommend prior technical clarification for applications where requirements, loading, or ambient conditions differ from
When mounting a G5RL-LN Relay (Silent Relay) on a PCB, use a diode for surge absorption for the coil.
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
To convert millimetres into inches, multiply by 0.03937. To convert grams into ounces, multiply by 0.03527.
CAT. No. K132-E2-01-X
■ Mounting
134
5 6 8 7.5
1
3.5
15.7 max.
(15.5)∗
12.7 max.
(12.5)∗
∗ Indicates average
   dimensions. 20
0.5 × 0.5
29.0 max.
(28.8)∗
5